
BEFORE  

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Application of 
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc., for an 
Increase in Electric Distribution Rates. 
 
In the Matter of the Application of 
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc., for Tariff 
Approval. 
 
In the Matter of the Application of 
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc., for Approval 
to Change Accounting Methods. 

) 
) 
) 
 
) 
) 
) 
 
) 
) 
) 

 
Case No. 21-887-EL-AIR 
 
 
 
Case No. 21-888-EL-ATA 
 
 
 
Case No. 21-889-EL-AAM 

 
              

 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF CO-COUNSEL 

BY 
DUKE ENERGY OHIO, INC. 

              

 Please be advised that Elizabeth M. Brama will appear in the above-captioned proceeding 

as co-counsel for Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.  Ms. Brama filed a Motion for Permission to Appear 

Pro Hac Vice on September 1, 2021; this motion is now moot.  Ms. Brama has recently been 

sworn in as a licensed attorney in the state of Ohio.  Her Attorney Registration Number is 

101616, and contact information for Ms. Brama is as follows: 

Elizabeth M. Brama (0101616) 
TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP 
2200 IDS Center 
80 South Eighth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Phone: (612) 977-8400 
Fax: (612) 977-8650 
ebrama@taftlaw.com 
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Respectfully submitted,    
   

DUKE ENERGY OHIO, INC. 
 
/s/ Elizabeth M. Brama 
Rocco O. D’Ascenzo (0077651) 
(Counsel of Record) 
Deputy General Counsel 
Jeanne W. Kingery (0012172) 
Associate General Counsel 
Larisa M. Vaysman (0090290) 
Senior Counsel 
Duke Energy Business Services LLC 
139 East Fourth Street, 1303-Main 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
(513) 287-4320 (telephone) 
(513) 287-4385 (fax) 
Rocco.dascenzo@duke-energy.com 
Jeanne.kingery@duke-energy.com 
Larisa.vaysman@duke-energy.com 
 
Elizabeth M. Brama (0101616) 
TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP 
2200 IDS Center 
80 South Eighth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Phone: (612) 977-8400 
Fax: (612) 977-8650 
ebrama@taftlaw.com 
 
Willing to accept service via email 
Attorneys for Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio’s e-filing system will electronically serve notice 

of the filing of this document on the parties referenced on the service list of the docket card who 

have electronically subscribed to the case.  In addition, the undersigned hereby certifies that a 

copy of the foregoing document is also being served via electronic mail on the 8th day of 

December, 2021, upon the persons listed below. 

 

/s/  Elizabeth M. Brama 
Elizabeth M. Brama 

 
Attorney Examiners: 
 
Matthew Sandor, 
matthew.sandor@puco.ohio.gov 
Nicholas Walstra, 
nicholas.walstra@puco.ohio.gov 
 
John H. Jones 
Section Chief 
Robert Eubanks 
Werner Margard 
Assistant Attorneys General 
Public Utilities Section 
30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Telephone: 614-466-4397 
Fascimile: 614-644-8764 
John.jones@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 
Robert.eubanks@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 
Werner.margard@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 
 
Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utilities 
Commission of Ohio 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq. 
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq. 
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
Ph: (513) 421-2255 Fax: (513) 421-2764 
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com 
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com 
 
Attorneys for the Ohio Energy Group 
 
 
 
 
 
Michael Nugent (Counsel of Record) 
Evan Betterton 
IGS Energy 
6100 Emerald Parkway 
Dublin, Ohio 43016 
Telephone: (614) 659-5000 
Bethany.allen@igs.com 
Michael.nugent@igs.com 
Evan.betterton@igs.com 
 
Attorneys for IGS Energy 
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William J. Michael (Counsel of Record) 
Ambrosia E. Wilson 
Amy Botschner O’Brien 
Assistant Consumers’ Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Telephone [Michael]: (614) 466-1291 
Telephone [Wilson]: (614) 466-1292 
Telephone [Botschner O’Brien]: (614) 466-
9575 
William.michael@occ.ohio.gov 
Ambrosia.wilson@occ.ohio.gov 
Amy.botschner.obrien@occ.ohio.gov 
 
Attorneys for the Office of the Ohio 
Consumers’ Counsel 
 
James F. Lang (Counsel of Record) 
Gretchen L. Jewell 
CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP 
The Calfee Building 
1405 East Sixth Street 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
Telephone: (216) 622-8200 
Fax: (216) 241-0816 
jlang@calfee.com 
gjewell@calfee.com 
 
Attorneys for The City of Cincinnati 
 
Drew B. Romig 
230 West St., Suite 150 
Columbus, OH 43215 
T: 330.418.6606 
dromig@nationwideenergypartners.com 
 
Attorney for Nationwide Energy Partners, 
LLC 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Matthew W. Warnock (Counsel of Record) 
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-4291 
Telephone: (614) 227-2300 
Facsimile: (614) 227-2390 
mwarnock@bricker.com 
 
And 
 
Katie Johnson Treadway 
James Dunn 
One Energy Enterprises LLC 
Findlay, OH 45840 
Telephone: (419) 905-5821 
ktreadway@oneenergyllc.com 
jdunn@oneenergyllc.com 
 
Attorneys for One Energy Enterprises, 
LLC 
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Dylan F. Borchers 
Kara Herrnstein 
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-4291 
Telephone: (614) 227-2300 
Facsimile: (614) 227-4914 
dborchers@bricker.com 
kherrnstein@bricker.com 
 
Attorneys for ChargePoint, Inc. 
Kimberly W. Bojko 
(Counsel of Record)  
Thomas V. Donadio 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP  
280 North High Street, Suite 1300  
Columbus, Ohio 43215  
Telephone: (614) 365-4100  
Bojko@carpenterlipps.com 
Donadio@carpenterlipps.com 
 
Counsel for the Ohio Manufacturers’ 
Association Energy Group 
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